N ¥ - .

HOUSES

Edited by Mark Cleary HTIA2CS

Publishing



HOUSES

f e

BT
Iy Agie
pmne ”A.L.J

images

Publishing



Published in Australia in 2011 by

The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

ABN 89 059 734 431

6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia
Tel: +61 3 9561 5544 Fax: +61 3 9561 4860
books@imagespublishing.com
www.imagespublishing.com

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd 2011
The Images Publishing Group Reference Number: 956

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes
of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under
the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or
otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

National Library of Australia Cataloguing-in-Publication entry:

Title: 200 houses / edited by Mark Cleary.

Edition: 1st ed.

ISBN: 9781864704365 (hbk.)
9781864704587 (sbk.)

Subjects: Architecture.

Architecture, Domestic.

Architecture, Modern.

Interior decoration.
Other Authors/Contributors: Cleary, Mark
Dewey Number: 728

Designed by The Graphic Image Studio Pty Ltd, Mulgrave, Australia
www.tgis.com.au

Printed on 128gsm GoldEast Matt Art by Paramount Printing
Company Limited Hong Kong

IMAGES has included on its website a page for special notices
in relation to this and our other publications. Please visit
www.imagespublishing.com.



Contents

8 11th & Hill Residence
10 103 Residence
14 511 House
18 700 Palms Residence
22 Albert Park Residence
26 Alman House
30 Ambrosini/Neu Residence
32 Amileka
36 Andrew Road House
40 Armadale House
42  Avalon House
46 Avoca Beach
48 B-Hive
52 Baan Kamonorrathep
54 Baan Limpa
56 Balaam Residence
58 Bangkok House
60 Beach Retreat
62 Belvedere Residence
64 Bendemeer Residence
68 Berty House
70 Birch Houses
72 Birchgrove House
76 Bird Watchers’ House
78 Black House
82 Black Residence
84 Boardwalk
86 Bodrum House
88 Bordeaux House
90 Botanic Gardens House
92 Bowen Mountain Residence
94 Bream Tail House
96 Brick Bay House
98 Brick Bay Pavilion

100
102
106
108
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
128
130
132
134
136
140
142
144
146
150
154
156
160
162
166
168
170
174
178
180
182
184
186

Broome House
Brosmith Residence
Brouwer House
Brunner House
Buckwalter House
Bunyard House
Burns Residence
Byzantine House
Canal House
Caner/Beier Residence
Canyon Residence
Carrabia House

Casa de las Estrellas
Castle Creek Lodge
Castle Groenhof

Cell Brick House
Challis Penthouse
Chan Residence
Comano House
Compass Point
Concrete Poll House
Conrad House
Copper House
Cozzens Residence
Crater Lake House
Crescent Road House
Crystal Brick House
Curtin Avenue Residence
Dalman House
Dalwhinnie

De Blas House

Defeo House Renovation
Desert Residence
Drake House



Contents [continued]

188
190
192
196
198
200
204
206
210
212
214
216
218
222
224
226
228
230
232
236
240
244
246
248
250
254
258
260
262
266
270
272
276

Drift Bay House

Du Plessis House
Eagle Bay Residence
Ecevit House

Edgehill House

Ehrlich Residence
Equis House

Eyelid House
Foxground Residence
Freeman House

Fritz Residence

GA House

Gama Issa House
Garden House
Gillespie Residence
Glencoe Residence
Greenwood House
Guesthouse/Gallery in Kiyosato
Hamilton House
Heckler House

Hill Residence

Hof Residence

A Home in Valle d’Aosta
Hope Ranch Residence
House at Popponesset
House at Toro Canyon
House Corthout

House F

House for Go

House for Sonoran Desert
House in Delray Beach
House in Lake Forest
House in Mt Fuiji

280
282
286
290
292
294
298
302
306
310
314
316
318
320
322
326
328
332
334
338
340
342
346
348
350
352
356
360
364
368
370
374
378

House in Nigata

House in Pacific Palisades
House in Richmond

House in the Connecticut Hills
House in the Hudson Valley
House in Woodside

House Into

House of Light

House on Eastern Long Island
House One, Elysium

House Otto

House rue Robert Blache
Island House

J Residence

Jackalope Ranch

Jackson House
James-Robertson House
Kimber House

Kohavi House

Kohlhagen Residence

Lake Harriet Home

Lake House

Lexton MacCarthy Residence
Lilyfield House

Live Oak Residence

M House

Malibu Residence

Maxman House

Menteng Residence
Michaels/Sisson Residence
Minim Cove Residence
Montecito Hillside Residence
Mt Taurus Residence



382
386
388
390
392
396
398
402
404
408
410
412
414
418
422
424
428
432
436
440
442
446
450
454
458
462
466
470
472
476
480
482
484

Mountain Cabin

Mountain Tree House
Muskoka Boathouse
n-House

Nautilus

Nelson Residence

No. 4

Nomentana Residence
North Cottesloe Residence
Ocean House

Ocean View

Old Mission Cottage
Orleans House

Orr House

Oshry Residence
Overmyer Residence
Pacific Palisades Residence 2
Paddington House

Palm Beach House

Palm Beach Residence
Palo Alto House

Plateau Heights Residence
Poole Residence

Pound Ridge House
Private Residence

Provan Residence

Putney House

Rancho Dos Vidas

Red Rock Lane House
Redelco Residence
Residence and Atelier
Residence at Sanur Elok
Residence for a Sculptor 3

488
490
492
494
498
500
504
508
512
514
518
522
526
530
534
538
540
544
546
550
554
558
562
566
570
572
576
578
580
584
586
590
594
598

Roof-Roof House
Rotunda House

Santa Ana House
Seresin House

Sewell Residence
Shalkai

Simplicity

Solar Umbrella

Spry House

Stanford House
Steinhardt Residence
Studio House

Swatt House

Tenzig Residence

The Bach

The Old Dairy

The Panorama

The Red House
Toorak Residence
Tropical Courtyard House
Tubac House
Tucker/Volz Residence
Vacation House in Spetses
Victoria Park House
Villa Bloche-Pasche
Villa Ouborg

Villa ‘under’ extension
Villa Yin

Waiheke

Waratah Bay House
West 22nd Street Residence
Whites Road House
Windy Hill

Index of Architects









1mages
Publishing



Published in Australia in 2011 by

The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd

ABN 89 059 734 431

6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia
Tel: +61 3 9561 5544 Fax: +61 3 9561 4860
books@imagespublishing.com
www.imagespublishing.com

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd 2011
The Images Publishing Group Reference Number: 956

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes
of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under
the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or
otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

National Library of Australia Cataloguing-in-Publication entry:

Title: 200 houses / edited by Mark Cleary.

Edition: 1st ed.

ISBN: 9781864704365 (hbk.)
9781864704587 (sbk.)

Subjects: Architecture.

Architecture, Domestic.

Architecture, Modern.

Interior decoration.
Other Authors/Contributors: Cleary, Mark
Dewey Number: 728

Designed by The Graphic Image Studio Pty Ltd, Mulgrave, Australia
www.tgis.com.au

Printed on 128gsm GoldEast Matt Art by Paramount Printing
Company Limited Hong Kong

IMAGES has included on its website a page for special notices
in relation to this and our other publications. Please visit
www.imagespublishing.com.



Contents

8 11th & Hill Residence
10 103 Residence
14 511 House
18 700 Palms Residence
22 Albert Park Residence
26 Alman House
30 Ambrosini/Neu Residence
32 Amileka
36 Andrew Road House
40 Armadale House
42  Avalon House
46 Avoca Beach
48 B-Hive
52 Baan Kamonorrathep
54 Baan Limpa
56 Balaam Residence
58 Bangkok House
60 Beach Retreat
62 Belvedere Residence
64 Bendemeer Residence
68 Berty House
70 Birch Houses
72 Birchgrove House
76 Bird Watchers’ House
78 Black House
82 Black Residence
84 Boardwalk
86 Bodrum House
88 Bordeaux House
90 Botanic Gardens House
92 Bowen Mountain Residence
94 Bream Tail House
96 Brick Bay House
98 Brick Bay Pavilion

100
102
106
108
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
128
130
132
134
136
140
142
144
146
150
154
156
160
162
166
168
170
174
178
180
182
184
186

Broome House
Brosmith Residence
Brouwer House
Brunner House
Buckwalter House
Bunyard House
Burns Residence
Byzantine House
Canal House
Caner/Beier Residence
Canyon Residence
Carrabia House

Casa de las Estrellas
Castle Creek Lodge
Castle Groenhof

Cell Brick House
Challis Penthouse
Chan Residence
Comano House
Compass Point
Concrete Poll House
Conrad House
Copper House
Cozzens Residence
Crater Lake House
Crescent Road House
Crystal Brick House
Curtin Avenue Residence
Dalman House
Dalwhinnie

De Blas House

Defeo House Renovation
Desert Residence
Drake House



Contents [continued]

188
190
192
196
198
200
204
206
210
212
214
216
218
222
224
226
228
230
232
236
240
244
246
248
250
254
258
260
262
266
270
272
276

Drift Bay House

Du Plessis House
Eagle Bay Residence
Ecevit House

Edgehill House

Ehrlich Residence
Equis House

Eyelid House
Foxground Residence
Freeman House

Fritz Residence

GA House

Gama Issa House
Garden House
Gillespie Residence
Glencoe Residence
Greenwood House
Guesthouse/Gallery in Kiyosato
Hamilton House
Heckler House

Hill Residence

Hof Residence

A Home in Valle d’Aosta
Hope Ranch Residence
House at Popponesset
House at Toro Canyon
House Corthout

House F

House for Go

House for Sonoran Desert
House in Delray Beach
House in Lake Forest
House in Mt Fuji

280
282
286
290
292
294
298
302
306
310
314
316
318
320
322
326
328
332
334
338
340
342
346
348
350
352
356
360
364
368
370
374
378

House in Nigata

House in Pacific Palisades
House in Richmond

House in the Connecticut Hills
House in the Hudson Valley
House in Woodside

House Into

House of Light

House on Eastern Long Island
House One, Elysium

House Otto

House rue Robert Blache
Island House

J Residence

Jackalope Ranch

Jackson House
James-Robertson House
Kimber House

Kohavi House

Kohlhagen Residence

Lake Harriet Home

Lake House

Lexton MacCarthy Residence
Lilyfield House

Live Oak Residence

M House

Malibu Residence

Maxman House

Menteng Residence
Michaels/Sisson Residence
Minim Cove Residence
Montecito Hillside Residence
Mt Taurus Residence



382
386
388
390
392
396
398
402
404
408
410
412
414
418
422
424
428
432
436
440
442
446
450
454
458
462
466
470
472
476
480
482
484

Mountain Cabin

Mountain Tree House
Muskoka Boathouse
n-House

Nautilus

Nelson Residence

No. 4

Nomentana Residence
North Cottesloe Residence
Ocean House

Ocean View

Old Mission Cottage
Orleans House

Orr House

Oshry Residence
Overmyer Residence
Pacific Palisades Residence 2
Paddington House

Palm Beach House

Palm Beach Residence
Palo Alto House

Plateau Heights Residence
Poole Residence

Pound Ridge House
Private Residence

Provan Residence

Putney House

Rancho Dos Vidas

Red Rock Lane House
Redelco Residence
Residence and Atelier
Residence at Sanur Elok
Residence for a Sculptor 3

488
490
492
494
498
500
504
508
512
514
518
522
526
530
534
538
540
544
546
550
554
558
562
566
570
572
576
578
580
584
586
590
594
598

Roof-Roof House
Rotunda House

Santa Ana House
Seresin House

Sewell Residence
Shalkai

Simplicity

Solar Umbrella

Spry House

Stanford House
Steinhardt Residence
Studio House

Swatt House

Tenzig Residence

The Bach

The Old Dairy

The Panorama

The Red House
Toorak Residence
Tropical Courtyard House
Tubac House
Tucker/Volz Residence
Vacation House in Spetses
Victoria Park House
Villa Bloche-Pasche
Villa Ouborg

Villa ‘under’ extension
Villa Yin

Waiheke

Waratah Bay House
West 22nd Street Residence
Whites Road House
Windy Hill

Index of Architects



11th & Hill Residence

Santa Monica, California, USA
TROUT STUDIOS

From the exterior, a striking deep-blue colour and multiple metal roofline sets the
stage for a playful and unusual design. Dryvit, a colour-impregnated cement-like
material, clads the building; its brilliant colour is stable so that no repainting
will be necessary. Low cement walls with custom-designed redwood-and-
steel fencing enclose the landscaping of Mexican weeping bamboo, lavender,
rosemary, flax, chamomile, sage and jasmine. Cement walk is accented

with blue glass marbles and cast-iron brad-point stars.

Interior rooms are delineated more by changes in flooring materials than by
constructed walls. Bamboo flooring defines the living room, home office and
den, while raised-coin, non-PVC rubber resilient flooring is set in a curved
pattern in the kitchen and dining

A large curved wall with lighted nic displays a collection of art pottery.
Other collections accommodated by design include cast-iron toys, guitars,
sculptures and photography.

Photography: Tom Bonner




LG k]




10

103 Residence

Brisbane, Queensland, Australia
PUSH

This house is located on the Brisbane Corso, on a narrow site fronting the
Brisbane River. The river frontage of the site faces northwest and enjoys
spectacular views, primarily to the Eleanor Schonell bridge, the first bridge
in Australia designed exclusively for buses, cyclists and pedestrians.

Responding to the site conditions, the wedge-shaped plan of the house was
established on a diagonal axis that extends from the street frontage through
to the river boundary. The aim of this configuration was to reorient the narrowly
constrained site to the more desirable northern aspect and views beyond as
well as provide rooms at the front of the site with views of the river.

The house is divided into a number of zones, which can be clearly interpreted
in the building’s form. Service zones to both floors, including bathrooms,
kitchen and laundry are accommodated in a series of rendered block cells
that extend along the south boundary of the site, forming the spine of the
house. Banks of full-height louvres set between each of these cells ensure
that natural light and ventilation in the house are maximised.

Interior and exterior living areas to both floors are focused towards the river.
A high-level, wedge-shaped roof floats lightly over the upper-floor clerestory

glazing, opening these spaces up to the north. Extensive glazing ensures a
strong connection with the river and views beyond. Sunlight is controlled by
a series of external automated louvre blinds.

The entry, bedrooms and study are located centrally and are bound by large
block fin walls that reinforce the axial nature of the plan. These spaces enjoy
views back to the front yard through full-height glazing set between the fins.
The master bedroom and garage present a sculptural frontage to the street.
The master bedroom is accommodated in a Rheinzinc-clad box that cantilevers
over the block-walled garage. The room enjoys views to the river and front yard
through a large slot window on the northeastern elevation. Apart from this slot
window, the street frontage is void of any fenestration in response to the site’s
direct proximity to a busy T-intersection.

The house structure consists of a primary reinforced concrete block and steel
frame with timber infill framing. The building is finished externally with a
combination of rendered block work and Rheinzinc metal cladding.

Photography: Jon Linkins




AW il b
S

2




