HOUSES

Edited by Mark Cleary

Images Publishing

AUSES 開於字中的 藏书章

images Publishing Published in Australia in 2011 by The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd ABN 89 059 734 431 6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia Tel: +61 3 9561 5544 Fax: +61 3 9561 4860 books@imagespublishing.com www.imagespublishing.com

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd 2011 The Images Publishing Group Reference Number: 956

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced. stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

National Library of Australia Cataloguing-in-Publication entry:

Title:

200 houses / edited by Mark Cleary.

Edition:

1st ed.

ISBN:

9781864704365 (hbk.)

9781864704587 (sbk.)

Subjects:

Architecture.

Architecture, Domestic. Architecture, Modern. Interior decoration.

Other Authors/Contributors: Cleary, Mark

Dewey Number: 728

Designed by The Graphic Image Studio Pty Ltd, Mulgrave, Australia www.tgis.com.au

Printed on 128gsm GoldEast Matt Art by Paramount Printing Company Limited Hong Kong

IMAGES has included on its website a page for special notices in relation to this and our other publications. Please visit www.imagespublishing.com.

Contents

8	11th & Hill Residence	100	Broome House
10	103 Residence	102	Brosmith Residence
14	511 House	106	Brouwer House
18	700 Palms Residence	108	Brunner House
22	Albert Park Residence	112	Buckwalter House
26	Alman House	114	Bunyard House
30	Ambrosini/Neu Residence	116	Burns Residence
32	Amileka	118	Byzantine House
36	Andrew Road House	120	Canal House
40	Armadale House	122	Caner/Beier Residence
42	Avalon House	124	Canyon Residence
46	Avoca Beach	128	Carrabia House
48	B-Hive	130	Casa de las Estrellas
52	Baan Kamonorrathep	132	Castle Creek Lodge
54	Baan Limpa	134	Castle Groenhof
56	Balaam Residence	136	Cell Brick House
58	Bangkok House	140	Challis Penthouse
60	Beach Retreat	142	Chan Residence
62	Belvedere Residence	144	Comano House
64	Bendemeer Residence	146	Compass Point
68	Berty House	150	Concrete Poll House
70	Birch Houses	154	Conrad House
72	Birchgrove House	156	Copper House
76	Bird Watchers' House	160	Cozzens Residence
78	Black House	162	Crater Lake House
82	Black Residence	166	Crescent Road House
84	Boardwalk	168	Crystal Brick House
86	Bodrum House	170	Curtin Avenue Residence
88	Bordeaux House	174	Dalman House
90	Botanic Gardens House	178	Dalwhinnie
92	Bowen Mountain Residence	180	De Blas House
94	Bream Tail House	182	Defeo House Renovation
96	Brick Bay House	184	Desert Residence
98	Brick Bay Pavilion	186	Drake House

Contents [continued]

188	Drift Bay House	280	House in Nigata
190	Du Plessis House	282	House in Pacific Palisades
192	Eagle Bay Residence	286	House in Richmond
196	Ecevit House	290	House in the Connecticut Hills
198	Edgehill House	292	House in the Hudson Valley
200	Ehrlich Residence	294	House in Woodside
204	Equis House	298	House Into
206	Eyelid House	302	House of Light
210	Foxground Residence	306	House on Eastern Long Island
212	Freeman House	310	House One, Elysium
214	Fritz Residence	314	House Otto
216	GA House	316	House rue Robert Blache
218	Gama Issa House	318	Island House
222	Garden House	320	J Residence
224	Gillespie Residence	322	Jackalope Ranch
226	Glencoe Residence	326	Jackson House
228	Greenwood House	328	James-Robertson House
230	Guesthouse/Gallery in Kiyosato	332	Kimber House
232	Hamilton House	334	Kohavi House
236	Heckler House	338	Kohlhagen Residence
240	Hill Residence	340	Lake Harriet Home
244	Hof Residence	342	Lake House
246	A Home in Valle d'Aosta	346	Lexton MacCarthy Residence
248	Hope Ranch Residence	348	Lilyfield House
250	House at Popponesset	350	Live Oak Residence
254	House at Toro Canyon	352	M House
258	House Corthout	356	Malibu Residence
260	House F	360	Maxman House
262	House for Go	364	Menteng Residence
266	House for Sonoran Desert	368	Michaels/Sisson Residence
270	House in Delray Beach	370	Minim Cove Residence
272	House in Lake Forest	374	Montecito Hillside Residence
276	House in Mt Fuji	378	Mt Taurus Residence

382	Mountain Cabin	488	Roof-Roof House
386	Mountain Tree House	490	Rotunda House
388	Muskoka Boathouse	492	Santa Ana House
390	n-House	494	Seresin House
392	Nautilus	498	Sewell Residence
396	Nelson Residence	500	Shalkai
398	No. 4	504	Simplicity
402	Nomentana Residence	508	Solar Umbrella
404	North Cottesloe Residence	512	Spry House
408	Ocean House	514	Stanford House
410	Ocean View	518	Steinhardt Residence
412	Old Mission Cottage	522	Studio House
414	Orleans House	526	Swatt House
418	Orr House	530	Tenzig Residence
422	Oshry Residence	534	The Bach
424	Overmyer Residence	538	The Old Dairy
428	Pacific Palisades Residence 2	540	The Panorama
432	Paddington House	544	The Red House
436	Palm Beach House	546	Toorak Residence
440	Palm Beach Residence	550	Tropical Courtyard House
442	Palo Alto House	554	Tubac House
446	Plateau Heights Residence	558	Tucker/Volz Residence
450	Poole Residence	562	Vacation House in Spetses
454	Pound Ridge House	566	Victoria Park House
458	Private Residence	570	Villa Bloche-Pasche
462	Provan Residence	572	Villa Ouborg
466	Putney House	576	Villa 'under' extension
470	Rancho Dos Vidas	578	Villa Yin
472	Red Rock Lane House	580	Waiheke
476	Redelco Residence	584	Waratah Bay House
480	Residence and Atelier	586	West 22nd Street Residence
482	Residence at Sanur Elok	590	Whites Road House
484	Residence for a Sculptor 3	594	Windy Hill
		598	Index of Architects

2000 HOUSES



AQUISES

images Publishing Published in Australia in 2011 by The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd ABN 89 059 734 431 6 Bastow Place, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia Tel: +61 3 9561 5544 Fax: +61 3 9561 4860 books@imagespublishing.com www.imagespublishing.com

Copyright © The Images Publishing Group Pty Ltd 2011 The Images Publishing Group Reference Number: 956

All rights reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be reproduced. stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the written permission of the publisher.

National Library of Australia Cataloguing-in-Publication entry:

Title:

200 houses / edited by Mark Cleary.

Edition:

1st ed.

ISBN:

9781864704365 (hbk.)

9781864704587 (sbk.)

Subjects:

Architecture.

Architecture, Domestic. Architecture, Modern. Interior decoration.

Other Authors/Contributors: Cleary, Mark

Dewey Number: 728

Designed by The Graphic Image Studio Pty Ltd, Mulgrave, Australia www.tgis.com.au

Printed on 128gsm GoldEast Matt Art by Paramount Printing Company Limited Hong Kong

IMAGES has included on its website a page for special notices in relation to this and our other publications. Please visit www.imagespublishing.com.

Contents

8	11th & Hill Residence	100	Broome House
10	103 Residence	102	Brosmith Residence
14	511 House	106	Brouwer House
18	700 Palms Residence	108	Brunner House
22	Albert Park Residence	112	Buckwalter House
26	Alman House	114	Bunyard House
30	Ambrosini/Neu Residence	116	Burns Residence
32	Amileka	118	Byzantine House
36	Andrew Road House	120	Canal House
40	Armadale House	122	Caner/Beier Residence
42	Avalon House	124	Canyon Residence
46	Avoca Beach	128	Carrabia House
48	B-Hive	130	Casa de las Estrellas
52	Baan Kamonorrathep	132	Castle Creek Lodge
54	Baan Limpa	134	Castle Groenhof
56	Balaam Residence	136	Cell Brick House
58	Bangkok House	140	Challis Penthouse
60	Beach Retreat	142	Chan Residence
62	Belvedere Residence	144	Comano House
64	Bendemeer Residence	146	Compass Point
68	Berty House	150	Concrete Poll House
70	Birch Houses	154	Conrad House
72	Birchgrove House	156	Copper House
76	Bird Watchers' House	160	Cozzens Residence
78	Black House	162	Crater Lake House
82	Black Residence	166	Crescent Road House
84	Boardwalk	168	Crystal Brick House
86	Bodrum House	170	Curtin Avenue Residence
88	Bordeaux House	174	Dalman House
90	Botanic Gardens House	178	Dalwhinnie
92	Bowen Mountain Residence	180	De Blas House
94	Bream Tail House	182	Defeo House Renovation
96	Brick Bay House	184	Desert Residence
98	Brick Bay Pavilion	186	Drake House

试读结束: 需要全本请在线购买: www.ertongbook.com

Contents [continued]

188	Drift Bay House	280	House in Nigata
190	Du Plessis House	282	House in Pacific Palisades
192	Eagle Bay Residence	286	House in Richmond
196	Ecevit House	290	House in the Connecticut Hills
198	Edgehill House	292	House in the Hudson Valley
200	Ehrlich Residence	294	House in Woodside
204	Equis House	298	House Into
206	Eyelid House	302	House of Light
210	Foxground Residence	306	House on Eastern Long Island
212	Freeman House	310	House One, Elysium
214	Fritz Residence	314	House Otto
216	GA House	316	House rue Robert Blache
218	Gama Issa House	318	Island House
222	Garden House	320	J Residence
224	Gillespie Residence	322	Jackalope Ranch
226	Glencoe Residence	326	Jackson House
228	Greenwood House	328	James-Robertson House
230	Guesthouse/Gallery in Kiyosato	332	Kimber House
232	Hamilton House	334	Kohavi House
236	Heckler House	338	Kohlhagen Residence
240	Hill Residence	340	Lake Harriet Home
244	Hof Residence	342	Lake House
246	A Home in Valle d'Aosta	346	Lexton MacCarthy Residence
248	Hope Ranch Residence	348	Lilyfield House
250	House at Popponesset	350	Live Oak Residence
254	House at Toro Canyon	352	M House
258	House Corthout	356	Malibu Residence
260	House F	360	Maxman House
262	House for Go	364	Menteng Residence
266	House for Sonoran Desert	368	Michaels/Sisson Residence
270	House in Delray Beach	370	Minim Cove Residence
272	House in Lake Forest	374	Montecito Hillside Residence
276	House in Mt Fuji	378	Mt Taurus Residence

382	Mountain Cabin	488	Roof-Roof House
386	Mountain Tree House	490	Rotunda House
388	Muskoka Boathouse	492	Santa Ana House
390	n-House	494	Seresin House
392	Nautilus	498	Sewell Residence
396	Nelson Residence	500	Shalkai
398	No. 4	504	Simplicity
402	Nomentana Residence	508	Solar Umbrella
404	North Cottesloe Residence	512	Spry House
408	Ocean House	514	Stanford House
410	Ocean View	518	Steinhardt Residence
412	Old Mission Cottage	522	Studio House
414	Orleans House	526	Swatt House
418	Orr House	530	Tenzig Residence
422	Oshry Residence	534	The Bach
424	Overmyer Residence	538	The Old Dairy
428	Pacific Palisades Residence 2	540	The Panorama
432	Paddington House	544	The Red House
436	Palm Beach House	546	Toorak Residence
440	Palm Beach Residence	550	Tropical Courtyard House
442	Palo Alto House	554	Tubac House
446	Plateau Heights Residence	558	Tucker/Volz Residence
450	Poole Residence	562	Vacation House in Spetses
454	Pound Ridge House	566	Victoria Park House
458	Private Residence	570	Villa Bloche-Pasche
462	Provan Residence	572	Villa Ouborg
466	Putney House	576	Villa 'under' extension
470	Rancho Dos Vidas	578	Villa Yin
472	Red Rock Lane House	580	Waiheke
476	Redelco Residence	584	Waratah Bay House
480	Residence and Atelier	586	West 22nd Street Residence
482	Residence at Sanur Elok	590	Whites Road House
484	Residence for a Sculptor 3	594	Windy Hill
		598	Index of Architects

11th & Hill Residence

Santa Monica, California, USA

TROUT STUDIOS

From the exterior, a striking deep-blue colour and multiple metal roofline sets the stage for a playful and unusual design. Dryvit, a colour-impregnated cement-like material, clads the building; its brilliant colour is stable so that no repainting will be necessary. Low cement walls with custom-designed redwood-and-steel fencing enclose the landscaping of Mexican weeping bamboo, lavender, rosemary, flax, chamomile, sage and jasmine. Cement walk is accented with blue glass marbles and cast-iron brad-point stars.

Interior rooms are delineated more by changes in flooring materials than by constructed walls. Bamboo flooring defines the living room, home office and den, while raised-coin, non-PVC rubber resilient flooring is set in a curved pattern in the kitchen and dining areas.

A large curved wall with lighted niches displays a collection of art pottery. Other collections accommodated by design include cast-iron toys, guitars, sculptures and photography.

Photography: Tom Bonner













103 Residence

Brisbane, Queensland, Australia

PUSH

This house is located on the Brisbane Corso, on a narrow site fronting the Brisbane River. The river frontage of the site faces northwest and enjoys spectacular views, primarily to the Eleanor Schonell bridge, the first bridge in Australia designed exclusively for buses, cyclists and pedestrians.

Responding to the site conditions, the wedge-shaped plan of the house was established on a diagonal axis that extends from the street frontage through to the river boundary. The aim of this configuration was to reorient the narrowly constrained site to the more desirable northern aspect and views beyond as well as provide rooms at the front of the site with views of the river.

The house is divided into a number of zones, which can be clearly interpreted in the building's form. Service zones to both floors, including bathrooms, kitchen and laundry are accommodated in a series of rendered block cells that extend along the south boundary of the site, forming the spine of the house. Banks of full-height louvres set between each of these cells ensure that natural light and ventilation in the house are maximised.

Interior and exterior living areas to both floors are focused towards the river. A high-level, wedge-shaped roof floats lightly over the upper-floor clerestory

glazing, opening these spaces up to the north. Extensive glazing ensures a strong connection with the river and views beyond. Sunlight is controlled by a series of external automated louvre blinds.

The entry, bedrooms and study are located centrally and are bound by large block fin walls that reinforce the axial nature of the plan. These spaces enjoy views back to the front yard through full-height glazing set between the fins. The master bedroom and garage present a sculptural frontage to the street. The master bedroom is accommodated in a Rheinzinc-clad box that cantilevers over the block-walled garage. The room enjoys views to the river and front yard through a large slot window on the northeastern elevation. Apart from this slot window, the street frontage is void of any fenestration in response to the site's direct proximity to a busy T-intersection.

The house structure consists of a primary reinforced concrete block and steel frame with timber infill framing. The building is finished externally with a combination of rendered block work and Rheinzinc metal cladding.

Photography: Jon Linkins







试读结束: 需要全本请在线购买: www.ertongbook.com